SRAM
AS5C512K8
AS5C512K8
Rev. 7.2  01/10
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
1
FEATURES
• Ultra High Speed Asynchronous Operation

Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
14
ORDERING INFORMATION
*AVAILABLE PROCESSES
IT = Industrial Temperature Range   -40oC to +85oC
XT = Extended Temperature Range  -55oC to +125oC
883C = Full Military Processing  -55oC to +125oC
**OPTIONS DEFINTIONS
L = 2V Data Retention / Low Power  (Consult Factory)
Device Number Package
Type
Speed
ns Options** Process Device Number Package
Type
Speed
ns Options** Process
AS5C512K8      F          -12      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -12      L        /*
AS5C512K8      F          -15      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -15      L        /*
AS5C512K8      F          -17      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -17      L        /*
AS5C512K8      F          -20      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -20      L        /*
AS5C512K8      F          -25      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -25      L        /*
AS5C512K8      F          -30      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -30      L        /*
AS5C512K8      F          -45      L         /* AS5C512K8      SOJ [ECJ] -45      L        /*
Device Number Package
Type
Speed
ns Options** Process Device Number Package
Type
Speed
ns Options** Process
AS5C512K8      EC         -12      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -12      L        /*
AS5C512K8      EC         -15      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -15      L        /*
AS5C512K8      EC         -17      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -17      L        /*
AS5C512K8      EC         -20      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -20      L        /*
AS5C512K8      EC         -25      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -25      L        /*
AS5C512K8      EC         -30      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -30      L        /*
AS5C512K8      EC         -45      L         /* AS5C512K8 DJ+ -45      L        /*
 +Lead Free (Pb finish is also available, consult factory)
EXAMPLE:  AS5C512K8F-25E/XT
EXAMPLE:  AS5C512K8EC-35LE/XT
EXAMPLE:  AS5C512K8ECJ-15/IT
EXAMPLE:  AS5C512K8DJ-20L/XT
*Consult Factory for ECJ package option, SOJ is new standard.
SRAM
AS5C512K8
AS5C512K8